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EIGHTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 952 

COMMUNICATION FROM COMMISSIONER OF HEALTH AND 
WELFARE. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED THIRTY
THREE 

Pensions under the general law. 

Number 
Androscoggin County 85 
Aroostook County 
Cumberland County 
Franklin County 
Hancock County 
Kennebec County 
Knox County 
Lincoln County 
Oxford County 
Penobscot County 
Piscataquis County 
Sagadahoc County 
Somerset County 
Waldo County 
Washington County 
York County 

Totals, 

9 
50 
IO 

17 
52 
21 

5 
15 
62 

4 
14 
24 
48 
14 
12 

442 
Pensions under Special Resolves 

Number 
Androscoggin County 
Aroostook County 

21 
I 

Amount 
$8,508.00 

876.00 
4,440.00 
1,248.00 
1,224.00 
5,424.00 
1,752.00 

558.00 
1,656.00 
6,456.00 

480.00 
1,176.00 
2,376.00 
5,448.00 
1,656.00 

900.00 

$44,178.00 

Amount 
$2,748.00 

300.00 
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Cumberland County 5 720.00 
Franklin County 3 480.00 
Hancock County 4 720.00 
Kennebec County 30 4.,620.00 
Knox County 6 852.00 
Lincoln County 5 78o.oo 
Oxford. County -5 600.00 
Penobscot County 13 :.:,220.00 

Piscataquis County 3 696.00 
Sagadahoc County 96.00 
Somerset County 6 1,188.00 
Waldo County 16 1,944.00 
Washington County 9 1,560.00 
York County 6 792.00 
Residing outside of State 7 984.00 

-----

Total, 141 $21,300.00 

There are also four pensions of $300.00 per year each, granted by 3pecial 
Resolves and paid from a Special Appropriation, as follows: 
To a man who lost his eyesight by an accident while in the employ of the 

State: 
York County 1 

To widows whose husbands were killed while in the employ of the State 
or while in performance of official duty: 

Androscoggin County 
Kennebec County 
Oxford County 1 




