MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

EIGHTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

Legislative Document

No. 952

COMMUNICATION FROM COMMISSIONER OF HEALTH AND WELFARE.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE

Pensions under the general law.		
	Number	Amount
Androscoggin County	85	\$8,508.00
Aroostook County	9	876.00
Cumberland County	50	4,440.00
Franklin County	10	1,248.00
Hancock County	17	1,224.00
Kennebec County	52	5,424.00
Knox County	21	1,752.00
Lincoln County	5	558.00
Oxford County	15	1,656.00
Penobscot County	62	6,456.00
Piscataquis County	4	480.00
Sagadahoc County	14	1,176.00
Somerset County	24	2,376.00
Waldo County	48	5,448.00
Washington County	14	1,656.00
York County	12	900.00
Totals,	442	\$44,178.00
Pensions under Special R	esolves	
	Number	Amount
Androscoggin County	21	\$2,748.00
Aroostook County	I	300.00

Cumberland County	5	720.00
Franklin County	3	480.00
Hancock County	4	720.00
Kennebec County	30	4.,620.00
Knox County	6	852.00
Lincoln County	5	780.00
Oxford County	- 5	600.00
Penobscot County	13	2,220.00
Piscataquis County	3	696.00
Sagadahoc County	I	96.00
Somerset County	6	1,188.00
Waldo County	16	1,944.00
Washington County	9	1,560.00
York County	6	792.00
Residing outside of State	7	984.00
Total,	141	\$21,300.00

There are also four pensions of \$300.00 per year each, granted by Special Resolves and paid from a Special Appropriation, as follows:

To a man who lost his eyesight by an accident while in the employ of the State:

York County

1

To widows whose husbands were killed while in the employ of the State or while in performance of official duty:

Androscoggin County I
Kennebec County I
Oxford County I